
(6.2.2) Institution implements e-governance in its operations

1. Administration including complaint management

2. Finance and Accounts

3. Student Admission and Support

4. Examinations
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1 About WBIFMS : HRMS

WBIFMS
West Bengal Integrated Financial Management System (WBIFMS) is an online platform designed
to manage the financial operations of the West Bengal state government. It integrates various financial
activities to enhance transparency, accountability, and efficiency in financial management. Key features of
WBIFMS include:

1. Budget Preparation and Management: Facilitates the creation and monitoring of state budgets.

2. Treasury Operations: Manages the state’s treasury operations including receipts, payments, and
accounts.

3. Expenditure Control: Monitors and controls government expenditures.

4. Audit: Provides tools for auditing financial transactions and ensuring compliance with financial reg-
ulations.

5. Online Payments: Enables electronic disbursement of funds to various stakeholders.

HRMS
Human Resource Management System (HRMS) is a software application used to manage human
resources and related processes throughout the employee lifecycle. HRMS helps in automating and stream-
lining HR activities. Key features of HRMS include:

1. Employee Data Management: Maintains comprehensive records of employee information.

2. Payroll Processing: Automates salary calculations, deductions, and disbursement.

3. Attendance and Leave Management: Tracks employee attendance and manages leave requests.

4. Recruitment and On-boarding: Facilitates the recruitment process and on-boarding of new em-
ployees.

5. Performance Management: Manages employee performance evaluations and appraisals.

6. Training and Development: Tracks employee training programs and professional development ac-
tivities.

7. Employee Self-Service: Allows employees to access and manage their own HR-related information
and requests.

� https://www.wbifms.gov.in/
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e-Governance on Administration, Finance and Accounts 
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Examination e-Governance at the Student End
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BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) 

Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, 
Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 

 

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/450/2023 Date: 14.07.2023 
 
 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 
Subject: Availability of Admit Card for UG (Honours & Programme) Semester –II & 

IV examinees (both Regular & SNC) of the A.Y. 2022 – 23 

 
It is hereby notified for information of all UG (Honours & Programme) Semester – II & IV 
examinees, who have filled up the forms, of the A.Y. 2022 – 23 of Bankura University that the 
Admit Card is now available in the exam portal. It can be downloaded by logging in to the 
Exam portal using the credentials, which were used during the form fill-up. 

Some Students may not have a Photo & Signature on the downloaded Admit Card due to the 
non-availability of the same in the University database. They are advised to upload the same 
by logging in to the portal and downloading the Admit Card again. 

 

 
Sd/- 

 
 

Dr. Shibaji Panda 
Controller of Examinations 

 
 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar, Bankura University 
2. Dean, Bankura University 
3. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University 
4. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University 
5. The Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies 
6. Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University 
7. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website 

8. Secretary to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University 
9. Guard File 
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Examination e-Governance at the Faculty End
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BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) 

Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, 
Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 

 

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/450/2023 Date: 14.07.2023 

 
 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 
Subject: Availability of Admit Card for UG (Honours & Programme) Semester –II & 

IV examinees (both Regular & SNC) of the A.Y. 2022 – 23 

 
It is hereby notified for information of all UG (Honours & Programme) Semester – II & IV 
examinees, who have filled up the forms, of the A.Y. 2022 – 23 of Bankura University that the 
Admit Card is now available in the exam portal. It can be downloaded by logging in to the 
Exam portal using the credentials, which were used during the form fill-up. 

Some Students may not have a Photo & Signature on the downloaded Admit Card due to the 
non-availability of the same in the University database. They are advised to upload the same 
by logging in to the portal and downloading the Admit Card again. 

 

 
Sd/- 

 
 

Dr. Shibaji Panda 
Controller of Examinations 

 
 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar, Bankura University 
2. Dean, Bankura University 
3. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University 
4. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University 
5. The Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies 
6. Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University 
7. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website 

8. Secretary to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University 
9. Guard File 
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Online Admission at Student End
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Online Admission at Admin End
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Student Support
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Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

Amount deducted from Account but Status not reflecting in Admission Portal
3 messages

Pradip Maji <majipradip2003@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 5:06 PM
To: Team SevenM <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

A new query has been received. Please find the details below:
Inst Name : Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College
Student Name : Pradip Maji
Stud Mobile : 7384720239
Email Address : majipradip2003@gmail.com
Application Id : 41120
Problem : Amount deducted from Account but Status not reflecting in Admission Portal
Detailed Problem : Amount deducted from my bank account but status not reflecting in admission portal and the payment reference I\'d is 320258720824

Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 21, 2023 at 8:42 PM
To: Pradip Maji <majipradip2003@gmail.com>

We received your payment for the course "4 Years B.Sc. Physics Major".
[Quoted text hidden]

PRADIP MAJI <majipradip2003@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 22, 2023 at 9:57 AM
To: Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

Thank you for your response. 
[Quoted text hidden]

Student Support
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Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

Name not in Merit List
2 messages

Priya Ghosh <riyag2219@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 16, 2023 at 4:44 PM
To: Team SevenM <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

A new query has been received. Please find the details below:
Inst Name : Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College
Student Name : Priya Ghosh
Stud Mobile : 6294953308
Email Address : riyag2219@gmail.com
Application Id : KJR117975
Problem : Name not in Merit List
Detailed Problem : Why my name is not in the provincial merit list according to me I applied for the course. Is there anything I forgot to mention or forgot to select the subject. Can I expect my name in the merit list if forgot to fill
something or filled something wrong can I do correction. Please revert back to my query.

Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 17, 2023 at 8:48 PM
To: Priya Ghosh <riyag2219@gmail.com>

I'm sorry, but I cannot correct the reply you provided, as it seems to be a statement addressing a specific situation.
It appears that you have not applied to any courses, which is why your name does not appear on the merit list. If you encountered any issues with the online form submission, it was essential to contact us before the application
deadline. Unfortunately, we are unable to make any corrections to your application at this point.
[Quoted text hidden]

Screenshot (89).png
278K

Student Support
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Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

Unable to apply to a Course
2 messages

SOMA KARMAKAR <somaphuchu@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 6, 2023 at 9:38 AM
To: Team SevenM <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

A new query has been received. Please find the details below:
Inst Name : Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College
Student Name : SOMA KARMAKAR
Stud Mobile : 7001247035
Email Address : somaphuchu@gmail.com
Application Id :
Problem : Unable to apply to a Course
Detailed Problem : my login id is 7001247035 & password is 561537, I want Mathamatic hons apply , please help me.

Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 7, 2023 at 8:51 PM
To: SOMA KARMAKAR <somaphuchu@gmail.com>

For your assistance, I have included a screenshot. Alternatively, please feel free to contact me at 8016379664.
[Quoted text hidden]

Screenshot (80).png
193K
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Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

Sub:start date of phase 3 admission
3 messages

PRADIP MAJI <majipradip2003@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 21, 2023 at 5:03 PM
To: Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com>

Dear sir,

I hope this email finds you well. I wanted 

to inquire about the start date for the third 

phase of admissions. Could you kindly 

provide me with information on when the 

Phase 3 admissions will commence?

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Best regard

Pradip Maji 

Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 21, 2023 at 8:07 PM
To: PRADIP MAJI <majipradip2003@gmail.com>

We will update you soon. 
[Quoted text hidden]

Admission KJRGGDC <admission.kjrggdc@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 23, 2023 at 4:53 PM
To: PRADIP MAJI <majipradip2003@gmail.com>

3rd phase application started today
[Quoted text hidden]

Student Support
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Online Admission Software Purchase Bill 
(Previous Years)
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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 
Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College  
MEJIA – 722143 

 

(On NH-60) 
P.O. - Mejia, Dist. - Bankura 

West Bengal. 
Phone: +91-3241-250250 

E-mail: kjrggdcmejia@gmail.com 
Web: www.kjrggdc.ac.in 

 

 
Consolidated fund allocation and expenditure for maintenance of physical facilities and academic support facilities excluding 

salary component during F.Y. 2022-2023 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Head of 

expenditure 

Item of 

expenditure 

Fund Allotted 
Amount 

Utilised 

(Rs.) 

Amount Utilised excluding salary 

Relevant 

documents G.O. No & Date 
Amount 

(Rs) 

Expenditure on 

maintenance of 

academic facilities 

Expenditure on 

maintenance of 

physical facilities 

01 

M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 

Other office 

expenses 

66-AC dated 

02.05.2022 (Amount 

Rs. 30000/-) 

[Enclosure-1] 

(IFMS) 

generate

d 

Allotme

nt and 

Expendit

ure  

(EB-14) 

78000 

[Enclosu

re-1] 

77983 0 77983 [Enclosure-2] 

351-AC dated 

08.08.2022 (Amount 

Rs. 30000/-) 

[Enclosure-2] 

906-AC dated 

15.03.2023 (Amount 

Rs. 18000/-) 

[Enclosure-3] 

02 

other office 
expenses, 
website, 
online 
admission, 
internet  

113(Sanc.)HED-

16014(11)/87/2019/C

G dated 28.04.2022 

(Amount Rs. 

100000/-) 

[Enclosure-4] 

(IFMS) 

generate

d 

Allotme

nt and 

Expendit

ure  

(EB-14) 

254000 

[Enclosu

re-1] 

199968 105399 94569 
[Enclosure-3] 
KB 54000/- 

149(Sanc.) DPI -

99/109/2021/CG 

dated 17.05.2022 

(Amount Rs. 18000/-

) 

[Enclosure-5] 

504(Sanc.) DPI-

99/109/2021-

JD(DPI)-DPI dated 

02.09.2022 (Amount 

Rs. 18000/-) 

[Enclosure-6] 

670(Sanc.) DPI-

99/109/2021-

JD(DPI)-DPI dated 

17.11.2022 (Amount 

Rs. 18000/-) 

[Enclosure-7] 

743(Sanc.)HED-

16014(11)/87/2019-

CG  dated 

14.12.2022 (Amount 

Rs. 100000/-) 

[Enclosure-8] 

03 Books 

462(Sanc.)HED-

16011(11)/112/2021-

APP SEC date 

26.08.2022 

[Enclosure-9] 

(IFMS) 

generate

d 

Allotme

nt and 

Expendit

ure  

(EB-14) 

550831 

[Enclosu

re-1] 

250000 250000 0 

[Enclosure-4] 

Rest of amount 

300831/- is used 

to purchase Lab 

Equipments 

Which is shown 

in infrastructure  

TOTAL 882831 527951 355399 172552  
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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 
Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College  
MEJIA – 722143 

 

(On NH-60) 
P.O. - Mejia, Dist. - Bankura 

West Bengal. 
Phone: +91-3241-250250 

E-mail: kjrggdcmejia@gmail.com 
Web: www.kjrggdc.ac.in 

 
 

Item wise Break-up 2022-23 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair and 
maintenance) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for 
Lab equipment and computers, garden 
maintenance etc.) 

Amount  
(INR in Rs.) 

Maintenance of academic facilities Books 250000 

  
Online Admission & website 
management 71351 

  Cable Internet 34048 

  
                                                                                                                                            Total 355399 

Maintenance physical support facilities Income Tax Lawyer 14000 

  Office contingency 102929 

  
News Paper Advertisement & Printing 
Press 9184 

  College maintenance 46439 

Total 172552 

GRAND TOTAL 527951 
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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 
Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College 
MEJIA – 722143 

 

(On NH-60) 
P.O. - Mejia, Dist. - Bankura 

West Bengal. 
Phone: +91-3241-250250 

E-mail: kjrggdcmejia@gmail.com 
Web: www.kjrggdc.ac.in 

 
 

Enclosure- 1 [Integrated Finance Management System (IFMS) generated Allotment and Expenditure (EB-

14).Note: Maintenance related allotment and expenditure under the head (Sl. No. 13 & 14) are highlighted 

(yellow) at the bottom. 

 
 
 
Sl. No.  Items of utilisation  Sl. No.  Items of utilisation  

1  Wages of Karmabandhu  12  Telephone  

2 to 8  Salary  13  Office Expanses  

9  Travelling Allowance  14  Other Office Expenses  

10  WB Health Scheme  15  Wages of Security services  

11  Electricity  16  Maintenance (Rs. 2,50,000/- 

is used for purchasing of 

books) Rest of amount 

Rs.300831/- is used for 

infrastructure  
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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 
Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College  
MEJIA – 722143 

 

(On NH-60) 
P.O. - Mejia, Dist. - Bankura 

West Bengal. 
Phone: +91-3241-250250 

E-mail: kjrggdcmejia@gmail.com 
Web: www.kjrggdc.ac.in 

 
Enclosure-2: (IFMS generated e-Pradan bill details and vouchers for Other Office Expenses) 
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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 
Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College  
MEJIA – 722143 

 

(On NH-60) 
P.O. - Mejia, Dist. - Bankura 

West Bengal. 
Phone: +91-3241-250250 

E-mail: kjrggdcmejia@gmail.com 
Web: www.kjrggdc.ac.in 

 
Enclosure-2: (IFMS generated e-Pradan bill details and vouchers for Other Office Expenses) 
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Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 
Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College  
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(On NH-60) 
P.O. - Mejia, Dist. - Bankura 

West Bengal. 
Phone: +91-3241-250250 

E-mail: kjrggdcmejia@gmail.com 
Web: www.kjrggdc.ac.in 

 
Enclosure-2: (IFMS generated e-Pradan bill details and vouchers for Other Office Expenses) 
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Government of West Bengal 
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Consolidated fund allocation and expenditure for maintenance of physical facilities and 

academic support facilities excluding salary component during F.Y. 2021-2022 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Head of 

expenditure 

Item of 

expenditure 

Fund Allotted 

Amount 

Utilised 

(Rs.) 

Amount Utilised excluding 

salary 

Relevant 

documents 
G.O. No & Date 

Amount 

(Rs) 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of academic 

facilities 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of physical 

facilities 

01 

M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 

Other office 

expenses 

96-AC dated 

25.06.2021 

30000 

[Enclosur

e-1] 

(EB-14) 

29964 0 29964 
[Enclosure-

2] 

02 

Purchase of 

COVID-19 

protection 

items ,other 

office 

expenses, 

website, 

online 

admission, 
internet & 

books 

221-HED-

16013(11)/23/2020 

dated 15.06.2021 

(Amount Rs. 24000/-) 

KB 

(IFMS) 

generated 

Allotment 

and 

Expenditur

e  

(EB-14) 

371482 

[Enclosur

e-1] 

299441 126494 172947 

[Enclosure-

3] 

 

KB 72000 

235(Sanc.)16013(11)/2

5/2020/CG-4C-26-

CON/2020-21 dated 

21.06.2021 (Amount 

Rs. 99482/-) 

242-HED-

16014(11)/87/2019 

dated 28.06.2021 

(Amount Rs. 100000/-) 

687(Sanc.) DPI-

99/109/2021-JD(DPI)-

DPI dated 23.11.2021 

(Amount Rs. 30000/-) 

KB 

884(Sanc.)HED-

16014(11)/87/2019 

dated 02.02.2022 

(Amount Rs. 100000/-) 

1120(Sanc.) –DPI-

99/109/2021 dated 

25.03.2022 (Amount 

Rs.18000/-) KB 

TOTAL 401482 329405 126494 202911  
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Item wise Break-up 2021-22 

 

 

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair 
and maintenance) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for 
Lab equipment and computers, 
garden maintenance etc.) 

Amount  
(INR in Rs.) 

Maintenance of academic facilities Cable Internet 28200 

  
Online Admission & website 
management 98294 

   Total 126494 

Maintenance physical support 
facilities Office contingency 56515 

  Income Tax Lawyer 14000 

  
News Paper Advertisement & Printing 
Press 18094 

  College maintenance 14820 

  Covid- 19 protection item 99482 

Total 202911 

GRAND TOTAL 329405 
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Enclosure- 1. [Integrated Finance Management System (IFMS) generated Allotment and Expenditure (EB-14). 

Note: Maintenance related allotment and expenditure under the head (Sl. No. 13 & 14) are highlighted (yellow) at the 

bottom. 

 

 

 

Heads of Account:  

 

Sl. No. Items of utilisation Sl. No. Items of utilisation 

1 & 15 Wages of Security services 11 Electricity 

2 to 8 Salary 12 Telephone 

9 Travelling Allowance 13 Office Expanses 

10 WB Health Scheme 14 Other Office Expenses 
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Consolidated fund allocation and expenditure for maintenance of physical facilities and 

academic support facilities excluding salary component during F.Y. 2020-2021 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Head of 

expenditu

re 

Item of 

expenditure 

Fund Allotted 

Amount 

Utilised 

(Rs.) 

Amount Utilised 

excluding salary 

Relevant 

document

s G.O. No & Date 
Amount 

(Rs) 

Expendit

ure on 

maintena

nce of 

academic 

facilities 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of physical 

facilities 

01 

M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 

Purchase of 

other office 

expenses 

89-AC dated 

07.07.2020 (Amount 

Rs. 55000/-) 

(Enclosu

re-1) 

55000 

(EB-14) 

54143 0 54143 

(Enclosur

e-2) 

 

02 

Purchase of 

COVID-19, 

website, online 

admission, 

Books and other 

office 

contingency 

211-(Sanction) HED-

16013(11)/25/2020/CG

/4C-25-CON/2020 

dated 30.07.2020 

(Amount Rs. 99418/-) 

(IFMS) 

generate

d 

Allotmen

t and 

Expendit

ure  

(EB-14) 

 

(Enclosu

re-1) 

475941 

403941 234523 169418 

(Enclosur

e-3) 

 

(Rs. 

72000/- 

KB) 

320(Sanction)HED-

16013(11)/37/2020/CG

/4C-WB-04/2020 dated 

10.09.2020 

 (Amount Rs. 114523/- 

370(Sanction)HED-

16014(11)/87/2019/CG

/4C-68/06 dated 

24.09.2020 (Amount 

Rs. 190000/-) 

61(Sanc.)-HED-

16011(11)/54/2020-

CG/4C-39/CON/2020-

21 dated 19.05.2020 

(Amount Rs. 18000/-) 

KB 

231-(Sanction) HED-

16013(11)/23/2020/CG

/4C-61/C/2020-21 

dated 07.08.2020 

(Amount Rs. 54000/-) 

KB 

TOTAL 530941 458084 234523 223561  
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Item wise Break-up 2020-21 

 

 

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair 
and maintenance) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for 
Lab equipment and computers, 
garden maintenance etc.) 

Amount  
(INR in Rs.) 

Maintenance of academic facilities Cable Internet 23899 

  
Online Admission & website 
management 90624 

  Books 120000 

  
                                                                                                                                        Total 234523 

Maintenance physical support 
facilities Office contingency 103555 

  Income Tax Lawyer 9500 

  
News Paper Advertisement & Printing 
Press 11088 

  Covid- 19 protection item 99418 

Total 223561 

 
GRAND TOTAL 458084 
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Enclosure- 1 [Integrated Finance Management System (IFMS) generated Allotment and Expenditure (EB-14). 

Note: Maintenance related allotment and expenditure under the head (Sl. No. 13 & 14) are highlighted (yellow) at the 

bottom.] 
 

Description of Heads of Account:  

Sl. No. Items of utilisation Sl. No. Items of utilisation 

1 Wages of Security services 11 Electricity 

2 to 8 Salary 12 Telephone 

9 Travelling Allowance 13 Office Expanses 

10 WB Health Scheme 14 Other Office Expenses 
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Enclosure-2: (IFMS generated e-Pradan bill details and vouchers for Other Office Expenses) 
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Consolidated fund allocation and expenditure for maintenance of physical facilities and 

academic support facilities excluding salary component during F.Y. 2019-2020 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Head of 

expenditure 

Item of 

expenditure 

Fund Allotted 

Amount 

Utilised 

(Rs.) 

Amount Utilised 

excluding salary 

Relevant 

documents 
G.O. No & Date 

Amount 

(Rs) 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of academic 

facilities 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of physical 

facilities 

03 

M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 

Purchase of 

Office 

Contingency 

Items 

208-AC dated 

02.07.2019 

(Amount Rs. 

30000/-)  

(IFMS) 

generated 

Allotment 

and 

Expenditure  

(EB-14) 

50000 

[Enclosure-

1] 

45872 0 45872 
[Enclosure-

2] 516 –AC dated 

24.09.2019 

(Amount Rs. 

20000/-)  

04 

Other office 

expenses & 

books 

36 (Sanc.) HED-

16014(11)/60/2019-

CG/4C-68/06 dated 

25.04.2019  

(Rs. 350000)  

(IFMS) 

generated 

Allotment 

and 

Expenditure  

(EB-14) 

    835000 

[Enclosure-

1] 

741164 447066 294098 

[Enclosure-

3] (Rs. 

78000/- KB) 

 

612 (Sanc.) HED-

16014(11)/88/2019-

CG/4C-68/06 dated 

25.11.2019  

(Rs. 485000) 

 

TOTAL 885000 787036 447066 339970  
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Item wise Break-up 2019-20 

 

  

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair 
and maintenance) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for 
Lab equipment and computers, garden 
maintenance etc.) 

Amount  
(INR in Rs.) 

Maintenance of academic facilities Cable Internet 28308 

  
Online Admission & website 
management 44428 

  Books 374330 

  
                                                                                                                                          Total 447066 

Maintenance physical support 
facilities Office contingency 234302 

  Income Tax Lawyer 19700 

  
News Paper Advertisement & Printing 
Press 19525 

  College maintenance 66443 

Total 339970 

 
GRAND TOTAL 787036 
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 Enclosure- 1 [Integrated Finance Management System (IFMS) generated Allotment and Expenditure (EB-14). 

Note: Maintenance related allotment and expenditure under the head (Sl. No- 13& 14) are highlighted (yellow) at the 

bottom.] 

Heads of Account:  
 

Sl. No. Items of utilisation Sl. No. Items of utilisation 
1 Wages of Security services 11 Electricity 

2 to 8 Salary 12 Telephone 

9 Travelling Allowance 13 Office Expanses 

10 WB Health Scheme 14 Other Office Expenses 

15 Infrastructure 
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Consolidated fund allocation and expenditure for maintenance of physical facilities and academic 

support facilities excluding salary component during F.Y. 2018-2019 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Head of 

expenditure 

Item of 

expenditure 

Fund Allotted 

Amount 

Utilised 

(Rs.) 

Amount Utilised excluding 

salary 

Relevant 

documents 

G.O. No & Date 
Amount 

(Rs) 
 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of academic 

facilities 

Expenditure 

on 

maintenance 

of physical 

facilities 

 

01. 

M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 

Purchase of 

Office 

Contingency 

Items 

774-AC dated 

03.12.2018  

(IFMS) generated 

Allotment and 

Expenditure  

(EB-14) 

          30000 

[Enclosure-1] 

29994 0 

 

 

 

29994 

 

 

[Enclosure

-2] 

02. 
Other office 

expenses 

124-AC dated 

08.05.2018 

 

(IFMS) generated 

Allotment and 

Expenditure  

(EB-14) 

60000 

[Enclosure-1] 

48000 0 48000 

 

[Enclosure

-3] 

(Rs. 

12000/- 

KB) 

03. 

Other office 

expenses & 

books 

100-AC dated 

07.05.2018 

(Amount Rs. 

150000/-) 

 

(IFMS) generated 

Allotment and 

Expenditure  

(EB-14) 

450000 

[Enclosure-1] 

401697 281588 120109 

 

(Enclosure

s-4) 
 (Rs. 48000/- 

KB) 

106(Sanc) HED-

16014(11)/16/201

8-CG dated 

07.06.2018 

(Amount Rs. 

100000/-) 

 

531(Sanc.) HED-

16014(11)/9/2018

-CG-4C-68/06 

dated 28.09.2018 

(Amount Rs. 

200000/-)  

 

04. 
Computer 

peripherals 

83(Sanc.)/16014(

11)/9/2018-CG 

dated 30.05.2018 

(Amount Rs. 

2515000/-) 

 

(IFMS) generated 

Allotment and 

Expenditure  

(EB-14) 

4105000 

[Enclosure-1] 

20152 0 20152 

(Enclosure

s-5) 
Rest of 

amount 

4084828/- is 

used to 

purchase 

furniture and 

etc. which is 

shown in 

infrastructure. 

 

664(Sanc.) HED-

16014(11)/9/2018

-CG, dated 

07.12.2018 

(Amount          Rs 

1590000/-) 

 

TOTAL 4645000 499843 281588 218255  
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                                                     Item wise Break-up 2018-19 

 

 

 

 

  

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair and 
maintenance) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab 
equipment and computers, garden 

maintenance etc.) 

Amount  
(INR in Rs.) 

Maintenance of academic facilities Cable Internet 23988 

 
Online Admission & website management 92600 

 
Books 165000 

 
Total 

281588 

Maintenance physical support facilities Office contingency 203898 

 
Income Tax Lawyer 4000 

 
News Paper Advertisement & Printing 

Press 
10357 

Total 218255 

GRAND TOTAL 

 

499843 
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Enclosure- 1 [Integrated Finance Management System (IFMS) generated Allotment and Expenditure (EB-14). 

Note: Maintenance related allotment and expenditure under the head (Sl. No. 15,16 & 17) are highlighted (yellow) at the 

bottom.] 

Description of Heads of Account: 
 

Sl. No. Items of utilisation Sl. No. Items of utilisation Sl. No. Items of utilisation 

1 Wages of Security services 13 Electricity 17. (a) Infrastructure related to Furniture, 

2 to 10 Salary 14 Telephone  Laboratory Equipment, Computer & 

11 Travelling Allowance 15 Office Expanses  Peripherals, CCTV, and (b) Maintenance 

12 WB Health Scheme 16 Other Office Expenses  of Physical facilities. 

 [Expenditure on (a) & (b) = Total amount 

Received (Col 3) – Allotment available at 

DDO (Col 4); i.e., Rs 4105000 – Rs 20 = 

4104980 [Rs 4084828 (a) + Rs 20152 
(b)] 
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